

APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

BUDGET SESSION (VIA TELECOMMUNICATION)

September 7 – 9, 2022 - 10:00 AM (DST)

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

> Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION
 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

- (m) Hon. Raymond Smith, Jr. (s) Hon. Pernell Halona (v) 19-0 (snv)
- 4. RECEIVE REPORT
 - A. Update Report on the Capital Projects Funding Shortfall provided by the Navajo Nation Division of Community Development. Report by Dr. Pearl Yellowman, DCD Director, Paulson Chaco, OPVP Chief of Staff, Dominic Beyal, OMB Director, and Elizabeth Begay, Interim Controller, Office of the Controller

- 5. OLD BUSINESS: NONE
- 6. **NEW BUSINESS:**
 - A. **LEGISLATION 0152-22:** An Act Relating to the Budget and Finance Committee, the Naabik'íyáti' Committee, and to the Navajo Nation Council; Approving the Navajo Nation's Comprehensive Budget for Fiscal Year 2023; Waiving Navajo Nation Council Resolution No. CF-07-11 and 12 N.N.C. § 820(F), § 820(I), § 840(B), and § 860 **SPONSOR: Honorable Jamie Henio**

CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT